06-01-1998



HEET

Rev. 6-93

100723917

U.S. Dept. of Commerce //
Patent and Trademark Office

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

03 FC:581

Please record the original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pierre Vayda
430 Pearl Street
Suite 211
Burlington, Ontario
Canada L7R 4J9



	Additional Names Attached? Yes X No				
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: EXOTHERMIC DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION				
	Internal Address: 4962 Union Road Unit #2, Beamsville Ontario Canada LOR 1B4				
	Street Address: same				
	City: State: Zip:				
	Additional Names Attached? Yes_X No				
3.	Nature of Conveyance:				
	X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other				
	Execution Date: May 19, 1998				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the declaration is: May 19, 1998					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)				
	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No				
06/01/1998 9CHAPE	INN 00000069 09084962				

PATENT REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0296 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Charles W. Fallow SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1203 Arlington, Virginia 22202

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00

 X Enclosed

 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (if necessary)
- 8. Deposit Account No.: _______
 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Charles W. Fallow</u>
Name of Person Signing

Charlo Fallow Signature

May 27, 1998
Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{3}$

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA SINGLE INVENTOR

RECORDED: 05/27/1998

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, I, PIERRE VAYDA, whose full post office address is 430 PEARL STREET, SUITE 211, BURLINGTON, ONTARIO, CANADA, L7R 4J8, do hereby confirm my sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to EXOTHERMIC DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION, assignee, whose full post office address is 4962 UNION ROAD, UNIT #2, BEAMSVILLE, ONTARIO, CANADA, L0R 1B4, my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to my invention relating to and entitled UTILIZATION OF STRONTIUM ALUMINATE IN STEELMAKING as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by me on _______May_19,_1998______, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional and continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted.

And I hereby authorize the issuance of any and all said Letters Patent to said assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

And I, on behalf of myself, my executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives

SIGNED AT		Burlingt	tom, Ontario,	Canada
This	19 h	day of	Noy	,1998.
Witness:				Pierre Vayda
~ qa	a Ox	Asay	<u> </u>	